

## FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL IS SEPTEMBER 6, 2016

# Pre-Registration Day- Wednesday, August 31, 2016 1:00pm to 5:30pm

2016/17 Price List

We request that parents/guardians accompany students under the age of 18, to complete forms necessary for the school and the Ministry of Education. School items are to be paid for online (coming in August) or by cash/cheque at registration day.

ITEM	COST
STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE (MANDATORY)	\$30.00
CURRENT YEARBOOK	\$40.00
YEARBOOK (OTHER YEARS)	\$20.00
SCHOOL LOCK	\$ 6.00
PHYS ED SHORTS (RED SHORTS ARE MANDATORY)	\$15.00
PHYS ED TEE SHIRT (WHITE T-SHIRT IS MANDATORY)	\$10.00
GRADUATION FEE (MANDATORY FOR GRADUATING STUDENTS)	\$30.00

SAVE TIME AND PAY ONLINE\*\* - WDHS WILL ACCEPT ONLINE PAYMENTS IN AUGUST 2016!

\*\*For more information visit: www.granderie.ca/parents/schoolcashonline

**GET STARTED PLEASE VISIT: www.schoolcashonline.com** 

## Sports Fees 2016/17

#### Team Sports \$30.00 Each

BOYS	GIRLS
Football	JR Basketball
JR Basketball	SR Basketball
SR Basketball	JR Volleyball
JR Volleyball	SR Volleyball
SR Volleyball	Hockey
Hockey	Soccer
Soccer	Rugby
Rugby	

#### Individual Sports \$15.00 Each

Boys Golf
Girls Golf
Cross Country
Tennis
Badminton
Track & Field

Fees for sports will be collected from students at pre-registration. If the student is cut from a team/sport a refund cheque will be issued.